

SAFETY DATA SHEET

Fragranced Blue Lotion (ESD Safe)

Date Issued August 1, 2025

Safety Data Sheet

May be used to comply with
OSHA's Hazard Communication Standard
29 CFR 1900, 1200 Standard must be
Consulted for specific requirements.

U.S. Department of Labor

Occupational Safety and Health Administration
(Non-Mandatory Form) Form Approved
OMB No. 1218-0072

1. PRODUCT AND COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

1.1 Product Identifier

Product Name: Fragranced Blue Lotion (ESD Safe)

1.2 Relevant identified uses of the substance or mixture and uses advised against

Product Description: Water-based Lotion

1.3 Details of the Supplier of the Safety Data Sheet

Manufacture: R&R Lotion Inc

Address: 15547 N. 77th Street, Scottsdale AZ 85260

Phone: 480-443-9255

Email: Info@rrlotion.com

Website: www.rrlotion.com

EPA Establishment Number: 91651-AZ-001

FDA National Drug Code Prefix: 59555

1.4 Emergency Telephone Number

Emergency Contact 1-888-860-7424

Service Number 1-888-860-7424

2. HAZARDOUS IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION

2.1 Classification of the Substance or Mixture

Not a dangerous substance according to GHS. FIFRA (7 U.S.C. et seq)

2.2 Label Elements

Not a dangerous substance according to GHS. FIFRA (7 U.S.C. et seq)

Not a dangerous substance according to CPL Regulation. FIFRA (7 U.S.C. et seq)

2.3 Other Hazards

None

2.4 Notes

This product is manufactured and labeled in compliance with the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, and is exempt from the labeling requirements of the OSHA Hazard Communication Standard. All components of this product are either on the TSCA 8(b) inventory or otherwise exempt from listing. Follow product label instructions.

3. COMPOSITION INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS

3.1 Substances

Ingredients:	g/100g	C.A.S. Number	Properties
DI Water	< 83	7732-18-5	Universal solvent
Propylene Glycol	< 5	57-55-6	Function as a humectant. also serves as a viscosity decreasing agent.
Propylene Glycol Monostearate S.E.	< 3	1323-39-3	Function as surfactant and as a skin conditioning agent - emollient.

This information is the property of R&R Lotion Inc., and may be used only to evaluate this product and is not to be disclosed to any person or company without the express written permission of R&R Lotion Inc.

SAFETY DATA SHEET

Fragranced Blue Lotion (ESD Safe)

Date Issued August 1, 2025

Stearic Acid	< 3	57-11-4	Surfactant and emulsifying agent
FD&C Blue No. 1	<1	3844-45-9.	Blue colored dye
Steeped Tea Fragrance	<1	Mixture	Fragrance
All other chemicals (non-reportable quantities)	< 1	N/A	N/A

4. FIRST AID MEASURES

4.1 Description of First Aid Measures

Inhalation: No specific treatment is necessary since this material is not likely to be hazardous by inhalation. If exposed to excessive levels of dusts or fumes remove and get medical attention if cough or other symptoms develop.

Eyes: Immediately flush eyes out with cold water. If irritation persists, seek medical attention

Skin: If skin becomes irritated wash with soap and water. If irritation persists, seek medical attention

Ingestion: If swallowed seek medical attention

5. FIRE AND EXPLOSION HAZARD DATA

5.1 Extinguishing Media:

The product is not Flammable. Use fire-extinguishing media for the surrounding fire.

5.2 Special hazards arising from the substance or mixture:

No known hazardous decomposition products.

5.3 Advice for Firefighters

Special Fire Fighting Procedures: N/A

Unusual Fire and Explosion Hazards: N/A

5.4 Other information

Flash Point (Method Used): N/A

Flammable Limits: N/A

LEL: N/A

UEL: N/A

6. ACCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES

6.1 Personal Precautions, Protective Equipment, and Emergency Procedures:

Personal Precautions: Avoid contact with eyes

6.2 Environmental Precautions:

Environmental Precautions: Not Applicable

6.3 Methods and Material for Containment and Cleaning Up

General Procedures: Vacuum or sweep up material and place in disposal container.

Steps to Be Taken in Case Material is Released or Spilled: Mop up with Copious amounts of Water

Waste Disposal Method: Flush down sewer with water. (Biodegradable)

7. PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE HANDLING AND USE

7.1 Precautions for Safe Handling

Storage: Store in a cool place in original Container, protect from direct sunlight

7.2 Conditions for Safe Storage, including any incompatibilities

Storage Pressure: Store at local atmospheric pressure.

Precautions to Be Taken in Handling and Storing: Avoid Temperatures >115 F

General: Can be stored up to 2 years from Date of Manufacture

This information is the property of R&R Lotion Inc., and may be used only to evaluate this product and is not to be disclosed to any person or company without the express written permission of R&R Lotion Inc.

SAFETY DATA SHEET

Fragranced Blue Lotion (ESD Safe)

Date Issued August 1, 2025

7.3 Specific End Uses

Other Precautions: None

8. EXPOSURE CONTROL/PERSONAL PROTECTION

8.1 Control Parameters

Respiratory Protection:	N/A
Ventilation:	N/A
Local Exhaust:	N/A
Special:	N/A
Protective Gloves:	Nitrile Gloves when applicable
Eye Protection:	Eye Protection when applicable
Other Protective Clothing or Equipment:	N/A
Work/Hygienic Practices:	N/A

9. PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

9.1 Information on Basic Physical & Chemical Properties

Boiling Point:	100C/ 212F
Freezing Point:	26 to 30F / -3 to -1C
Specific Gravity (H 2 O= 1):	0.93 - 1.02 g/cm ³ @ 25C
Vapor Pressure (mm Hg):	N/A
Melting Point:	N/A
Vapor Density (AIR =1):	N/A
Evaporation Rate (Butyl Acetate = 1):	N/A
Solubility in Water:	Soluble
Appearance:	Blue Lotion
Odor:	Characteristic (Steeped Tea Fragrance)
PH:	7.3 - 8.03 @ 25C

10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY

10.1 Information on Stability and Reactivity

Reactivity:	There are no known reactivity hazards associated with this product
Chemical Stability:	Stable at normal ambient temperatures
Possibility of Hazardous Reactions:	Not known
Conditions to Avoid:	There are no known conditions that are likely to result in a hazardous situation
Incompatible Material:	No specific material or group of materials is likely to react with the product to produce a hazardous situation
Hazardous Decomposition Products:	Does not decompose when used and stored as recommended.

11. TOXICOLOGY INFORMATION

11.1 Information on Toxicological Information

Non-Irritant:	Not Established
Eyes:	Not Established
Skin Absorption:	Not Established
Oral:	Not Established
Inhalation:	Not Established
Eye Effects:	May be mildly irritating to eyes.
Skin Effects:	Non-Expected
Sub chronic:	Not Established
Carcinogenicity:	No Chemicals on NIOSH Carcinogen List
Mutagenicity:	Not Established
Reproductive Effects:	None Known

This information is the property of R&R Lotion Inc., and may be used only to evaluate this product and is not to be disclosed to any person or company without the express written permission of R&R Lotion Inc.

SAFETY DATA SHEET

Fragranced Blue Lotion (ESD Safe)

Date Issued August 1, 2025

Neurotoxicity:	None Expected
Teratogenic Effects:	Not Established
NTP:	N/A
IARC Monographs:	N/A
OSHA Regulated:	Not Regulated

12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION

12.1 Ecological Information

Toxicity:	Not Available
Persistence and Degradability:	Not Available
Bio accumulative Potential:	Not Available
Mobility in Soil:	Not Available
Results of PBT and vPvB Assessment:	Not Available
Other Adverse Effects:	Not Available

14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION

13.1 Waste Treatment Methods

General Comments:

When handling waste, the safety precautions applying to handling of the product should be considered.

Disposal Method:

Dispose of in a manner consistent with federal, state, and local regulations

14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION

14.1 Information on Transport for Air Sea Rail and Road

UN Number:	Not Applicable for DOT, ADR, IMDG, IATA
UN Proper Shipping Name:	Not Applicable for DOT, ADR, IMDG, IATA
Transport Hazard Class(es):	Not Applicable for DOT, ADR, IMDG, IATA
Packing Group:	Not Applicable for DOT, ADR, IMDG, IATA
Environmental Hazards:	None
Special Precautions for User:	None

15. REGULATORY INFORMATION

15.1 U.S. Regulations

This product is manufactured and labeled in compliance with the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act and is exempt from the labeling requirements of the OSHA Hazard Communication Standard.

15.2 WHMIS Regulations (Canada)

This product is not classified as a Controlled Product under the Canadian Workplace Hazardous Materials Information System (WHMIS).

15.3 SARA Hazardous Category

This product has been reviewed according to the EPA hazard categories under SARA Title III, Sections 311/312 of the Superfund Amendments and Reauthorization Act of 1986, and it does not meet any hazardous category.

15.4 Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA)

All ingredients are either listed on the TSCA Inventory or are exempt.

This product also does not contain any substances identified as Persistent, Bioaccumulative, and Toxic (PBT) or very Persistent, very Bioaccumulative (vPvB) under TSCA.

15.5 REACH – Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC)

This product does not contain any substances currently listed on the SVHC list under the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006.

This information is the property of R&R Lotion Inc., and may be used only to evaluate this product and is not to be disclosed to any person or company without the express written permission of R&R Lotion Inc.

SAFETY DATA SHEET

Fragranced Blue Lotion (ESD Safe)

Date Issued August 1, 2025

15.6 REACH Annex XVII – Restrictions

This product has been evaluated under REACH Annex XVII and does not contain any substances subject to restriction under this regulation.

15.7 RoHS Compliance

This product is in full compliance with EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU (as amended by 2015/863/EU) and does not contain any of the restricted substances above permissible thresholds.

15.8 China RoHS 2

This product is compliant with the China Restriction of Hazardous Substances (China RoHS 2) Order and does not contain any restricted substances.

15.9 Stockholm Convention on Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs)

This product does not contain any chemicals listed under the Stockholm Convention on POPs.

15.10 EU Waste Framework Directive (SCIP Database)

This product does not contain any substances that require reporting under the EU Waste Framework Directive or SCIP database obligations.

15.11 BSE/TSE Safety

This product does not contain raw materials derived from animal origin and is not derived from specific-risk materials as defined in European Commission Decision 97/534/EC.

15.12 Clean Air Act – Section 112 Hazardous Air Pollutants (HAPs)

This product does not contain any substances regulated as HAPs under 40 CFR 61 or subject to Accidental Release Prevention under 40 CFR 68.

15.13 Clean Water Act – Section 112(r)

This product does not contain any substances listed at or above threshold quantities in 40 CFR 68.130.

15.14 California Proposition 65

This product does not contain any chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer, birth defects, or other reproductive harm under Proposition 65.

15.15 EPA Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act (EPCRA Sections 302/311/312/313)

This product does not contain chemicals at levels which require reporting under these statutes.

15.16 EPA PFAS Reporting

This product does not contain Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) at levels that require reporting under current EPA, TSCA, or REACH regulations, nor are any ingredients listed in the OECD Global PFAS Database.

16. OTHER INFORMATION

16.1 Other Important Information

Approved by: Fletcher Rich

Title: Operations Manager

16.2 HMIS Rating:

Health 1, Reactivity 0, Flammability 0, Personal Protection X

16.3 NFPA CODES:

Health 1, Flammability 0, Physical Hazard 0, Personal Protection 0

This information is the property of R&R Lotion Inc., and may be used only to evaluate this product and is not to be disclosed to any person or company without the express written permission of R&R Lotion Inc.

SAFETY DATA SHEET
Fragranced Blue Lotion (ESD Safe)

Date Issued August 1, 2025

Manufacturer Disclaimer: To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate. However, neither **R&R Lotion, nor any of its subsidiaries** assumes any liability whatsoever for the accuracy or completeness of the information contained herein. Final determination of suitability of any material is the sole responsibility of the user. All materials may present unknown hazards and should be used with caution. Although certain hazardous are described herein, we cannot guarantee that these are the only hazards, which exist.

FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD

Loción azul perfumada (segura para ESD)

Fecha de la publicación: 1 de agosto de 2025

Hoja de datos de seguridad

Puede usarse para cumplir con
Norma de comunicación de peligros de OSHA
29 CFR 1900, 1200 La norma debe ser
Consultado para requisitos específicos.

Departamento de Trabajo de EE. UU.

Administración de Seguridad y Salud Ocupacional
(Formulario no obligatorio) Formulario aprobado
OMB No. 1218-0072

1. IDENTIFICACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO Y DE LA COMPAÑÍA

1.1 Identificación del Producto

Nombre del Producto: Loción Azul Perfumada (ESD Segura)

1.2 Usos identificados relevantes de la sustancia o mezcla y usos desaconsejados

Descripción del Producto: Loción a base de agua

1.3 Detalles del proveedor de la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad

Fabricante: R&R Lotion Inc
Dirección: 15547 N. 77th Street, Scottsdale AZ 85260
Teléfono: 480-443-9255
Correo electrónico: Info@rrlotion.com
Sitio web: www.rrlotion.com

Número de establecimiento EPA: 91651-AZ-001

Prefijo del código nacional de medicamento FDA: 59555

1.4 Número telefónico de emergencia

Contacto de emergencia: 1-888-860-7424

Número de servicio: 1-888-860-7424

2. INFORMACIÓN DE IDENTIFICACIÓN DE PELIGROS

2.1 Clasificación de la Sustancia o Mezcla

No se considera una sustancia peligrosa según el Sistema Globalmente Armonizado (GHS). Cumple con la Ley Federal de Insecticidas, Fungicidas y Rodenticidas (FIFRA, 7 U.S.C. et seq).

2.2 Elementos de la Etiqueta

No se considera una sustancia peligrosa según el Sistema Globalmente Armonizado (GHS). Cumple con la Ley FIFRA (7 U.S.C. et seq).
No se considera una sustancia peligrosa según la Regulación CPL. Cumple con la Ley FIFRA (7 U.S.C. et seq).

2.3 Otros Peligros

Ninguno

2.4 Notas

Este producto se fabrica y etiqueta en cumplimiento con la **Ley Federal de Alimentos, Medicamentos y Cosméticos (Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act)**, y está **exento de los requisitos de etiquetado** establecidos por la **Norma de Comunicación de Riesgos de OSHA**. Todos los componentes de este producto se encuentran en el inventario **TSCA 8(b)** o están exentos de inclusión. Siga las instrucciones de la etiqueta del producto.

3. INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LA COMPOSICIÓN DE LOS INGREDIENTES

3.1 Sustancias

Ingredientes:	g/100g	Número C.A.S.	Propiedades
Agua DI	< 83	7732-18-5	Disolvente universal
Propilenglicol	< 5	57-55-6	Funciona como humectante. también sirve como agente reductor de la viscosidad.

FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD

Loción azul perfumada (segura para ESD)

Fecha de la publicación: 1 de agosto de 2025

Monoestearato de Propilenglicol S.E.	< 3	1323-39-3	Funciona como tensioactivo y como agente acondicionador de la piel - emoliente.
Ácido esteárico	< 3	57-11-4	Agente tensioactivo y emulsionante
FD&C Blue No. 1	<1	3844-45-9.	Tinte de color azul
Fragancia de té empapado	<1	Mezcla	Fragancia
Todos los demás productos químicos (cantidades no declarables)	< 1	N/A	N/A

4. MEDIDAS DE PRIMEROS AUXILIOS

4.1 Descripción de las medidas de primeros auxilios

Inhalación: No es necesario ningún tratamiento específico ya que no es probable que este material sea peligroso por inhalación. Si se expone a niveles excesivos de polvo o vapores, retírelos y busque atención médica si se desarrolla tos u otros síntomas.

Ojos: Enjuague inmediatamente los ojos con agua fría. Si la irritación persiste, busque atención médica

Piel: Si la piel se irrita, lávese con agua y jabón. Si la irritación persiste, busque atención médica

Ingestión: Si se ingiere, busque atención médica

5. DATOS SOBRE EL RIESGO DE INCENDIO Y EXPLOSIÓN

5.1 Medios de extinción:

El producto no es inflamable. Utilice medios de extinción de incendios para el fuego circundante.

5.2 Peligros especiales derivados de la sustancia o mezcla:

No se conocen productos de descomposición peligrosos.

5.3 Consejos para bomberos

Procedimientos Especiales de Extinción de Incendios:

N/A

Riesgos inusuales de incendio y explosión:

N/A

5.4 Otra información

Punto de inflamación (método utilizado):

N/A

Límites inflamables:

N/A

LEL:

N/A

UEL:

N/A

6. MEDIDAS DE LIBERACIÓN ACCIDENTAL

6.1 Precauciones personales, equipo de protección y procedimientos de emergencia:

Precauciones personales: Evite el contacto con los ojos

6.2 Precauciones ambientales:

Precauciones ambientales: No aplicable

6.3 Métodos y material para la contención y limpieza

Procedimientos generales: Aspire o barra el material y colóquelo en un recipiente de eliminación.

Pasos a seguir en caso de que se libere o derrame material: Limpie con grandes cantidades de agua

Método de eliminación de desechos: Enjuague la alcantarilla con agua. (Biodegradable)

7. PRECAUCIONES PARA UN MANEJO Y USO SEGUROS

7.1 Precauciones para un manejo seguro

Almacenamiento:

Almacenar en un lugar fresco en el envase original, proteger de la luz

solar directa

Esta información es propiedad de R&R Lotion Inc., y puede usarse solo para evaluar este producto y no debe divulgarse a ninguna persona o empresa sin el permiso expreso por escrito de R&R Lotion Inc.

FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD

Loción azul perfumada (segura para ESD)

Fecha de la publicación: 1 de agosto de 2025

7.2 Condiciones para el almacenamiento seguro, incluidas las incompatibilidades

Presión de almacenamiento: Almacenar a presión atmosférica local.
Precauciones que deben tomarse en la manipulación y el almacenamiento: Evite las temperaturas >115 F
General: Se puede almacenar hasta 2 años a partir de la fecha de fabricación

7.3 Usos finales específicos

Otras precauciones: Ninguno

8. CONTROL DE EXPOSICIÓN / PROTECCIÓN PERSONAL

8.1 Parámetros de control

Protección respiratoria: N/A
Ventilación: N/A
Escape local: N/A
Especial: N/A
Guantes protectores: Guantes de nitrilo cuando corresponda
Protección ocular: Protección ocular cuando corresponda
Otra ropa o equipo de protección: N/A
Prácticas de trabajo/higiene: N/A

9. PROPIEDADES FÍSICAS Y QUÍMICAS

9.1 Información sobre propiedades físicas y químicas básicas

Punto de ebullición: 100C / 212F
Punto de congelación: 26 a 30F / -3 a -1C
Gravedad específica (H 2 O= 1): 0.93 - 1.02 g/cm³ @ 25C
Presión de vapor (mm Hg): N/A
Punto de fusión: N/A
Densidad de vapor (AIRE = 1): N/A
Tasa de evaporación (acetato de butilo = 1): N/A
Solubilidad en agua: Soluble
Apariencia: Azul Loción
Olor: Característico (fragancia de té empapado)
PH: 7.3 - 8.03 @ 25C

10. ESTABILIDAD Y REACTIVIDAD

10.1 Información sobre estabilidad y reactividad

Reactividad: No se conocen riesgos de reactividad asociados con este producto
Estabilidad química: Estable a temperaturas ambiente normales
Posibilidad de reacciones peligrosas: No se sabe
Condiciones a evitar: No hay condiciones conocidas que puedan resultar en una situación peligrosa **Material incompatible:** Es probable que ningún material o grupo de materiales específico reaccione con el producto para producir un

Situación peligrosa

Productos de descomposición peligrosos: No se descompone cuando se usa y almacena como se recomienda.

11. INFORMACIÓN DE TOXICOLOGÍA

11.1 Información sobre información toxicológica

Irritante: No establecido
Ojos: No establecido
Absorción cutánea: No establecido
Oral: No establecido
Inhalación: No establecido
Efectos oculares: Puede ser ligeramente irritante para los ojos.

Esta información es propiedad de R&R Lotion Inc., y puede usarse solo para evaluar este producto y no debe divulgarse a ninguna persona o empresa sin el permiso expreso por escrito de R&R Lotion Inc.

FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD

Loción azul perfumada (segura para ESD)

Fecha de la publicación: 1 de agosto de 2025

Efectos en la piel:	No esperado
Subcrónico:	No establecido
Carcinogenicidad:	Sin productos químicos en la lista de carcinógenos de NIOSH
Mutagenicidad:	No establecido
Efectos reproductivos:	Ninguno conocido
Neurotoxicidad:	Ninguno esperado
Efectos teratogénicos:	No establecido
NTP:	N/A
Monografías de la IARC:	N/A
Regulado por OSHA:	No regulado

12. INFORMACIÓN ECOLÓGICA

12.1 Información ecológica

Toxicidad:	No disponible
Persistencia y degradabilidad:	No disponible
Potencial bioacumulativo:	No disponible
Movilidad en suelo:	No disponible
Resultados de la evaluación de PBT y mPmB:	No disponible
Otros efectos adversos:	No disponible

14. INFORMACIÓN DE TRANSPORTE

13.1 Métodos de tratamiento de residuos

Comentarios generales:

Al manipular residuos, se deben considerar las precauciones de seguridad aplicables a la manipulación del producto.

Método de eliminación:

Desechar de manera consistente con las regulaciones federales, estatales y locales

14. INFORMACIÓN DE TRANSPORTE

14.1 Información sobre el transporte aéreo, marítimo, ferroviario y por carretera

Número ONU:	No aplicable para DOT, ADR, IMDG, IATA
Nombre de envío propio de la ONU:	No aplicable para DOT, ADR, IMDG, IATA
Clase(s) de peligro de transporte:	No aplicable para DOT, ADR, IMDG, IATA
Grupo de embalaje:	No aplicable para DOT, ADR, IMDG, IATA
Peligros ambientales:	Ninguno
Precauciones especiales para el usuario:	Ninguno

15. INFORMACIÓN REGLAMENTARIA

15.1 Regulaciones de EE. UU.

Este producto se fabrica y etiqueta de conformidad con la Ley Federal de Alimentos, Medicamentos y Cosméticos y está exento de los requisitos de etiquetado de la Norma de Comunicación de Peligros de OSHA.

15.2 Regulaciones de WHMIS (Canadá)

Este producto no está clasificado como Producto Controlado según el Sistema Canadiense de Información de Materiales Peligrosos en el Lugar de Trabajo (WHMIS).

15.3 Categoría peligrosa SARA

Este producto ha sido revisado de acuerdo con las categorías de peligro de la EPA bajo el Título III de SARA, Secciones 311/312 de la Ley de Enmiendas y Reautorización del Superfondo de 1986, y no cumple con ninguna categoría peligrosa.

15.4 Ley de Control de Sustancias Tóxicas (TSCA)

Todos los ingredientes están incluidos en el inventario de la TSCA o están exentos.

Esta información es propiedad de R&R Lotion Inc., y puede usarse solo para evaluar este producto y no debe divulgarse a ninguna persona o empresa sin el permiso expreso por escrito de R&R Lotion Inc.

FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD

Loción azul perfumada (segura para ESD)

Fecha de la publicación: 1 de agosto de 2025

Este producto tampoco contiene ninguna sustancia identificada como persistente, bioacumulativa y tóxica (PBT) o muy persistente, muy bioacumulable (mPmB) según la TSCA.

15.5 REACH – Sustancias extremadamente preocupantes (SVHC)

Este producto no contiene ninguna sustancia que figure actualmente en la lista SVHC según el Reglamento REACH (CE) n.º 1907/2006.

15.6 Anexo XVII de REACH – Restricciones

Este producto ha sido evaluado según el Anexo XVII de REACH y no contiene ninguna sustancia sujeta a restricciones en virtud de este reglamento.

15.7 Cumplimiento de RoHS

Este producto cumple plenamente con la Directiva RoHS de la UE 2011/65/UE (modificada por 2015/863/UE) y no contiene ninguna de las sustancias restringidas por encima de los umbrales permitidos.

15.8 RoHS 2 de China

Este producto cumple con la Orden de Restricción de Sustancias Peligrosas de China (China RoHS 2) y no contiene ninguna sustancia restringida.

15.9 Convenio de Estocolmo sobre contaminantes orgánicos persistentes (COP)

Este producto no contiene ninguna sustancia química incluida en el Convenio de Estocolmo sobre COP.

15.10 Directiva Marco de Residuos de la UE (Base de datos SCIP)

Este producto no contiene ninguna sustancia que requiera notificación en virtud de la Directiva Marco de Residuos de la UE o las obligaciones de la base de datos SCIP.

15.11 Seguridad de EEB/EET

Este producto no contiene materias primas derivadas de origen animal y no se deriva de materiales de riesgo específico tal como se definen en la Decisión 97/534/CE de la Comisión Europea.

15.12 Ley de Aire Limpio – Sección 112 Contaminantes Atmosféricos Peligrosos (HAP)

Este producto no contiene ninguna sustancia regulada como HAP bajo 40 CFR 61 o sujeta a Prevención de Liberación Accidental bajo 40 CFR 68.

15.13 Ley de Agua Limpia – Sección 112(r)

Este producto no contiene ninguna sustancia enumerada en cantidades de umbral o superiores en 40 CFR 68.130.

15.14 Proposición 65 de California

Este producto no contiene ningún químico conocido por el Estado de California como causante de cáncer, defectos de nacimiento u otros daños reproductivos según la Proposición 65.

15.15 Ley de Planificación de Emergencias y Derecho a la Información de la Comunidad de la EPA (Secciones 302/311/312/313 de la EPCRA)

Este producto no contiene productos químicos en niveles que requieran informes según estos estatutos.

15.16 Informes de PFAS de la EPA

Este producto no contiene sustancias perfluoroalquiladas y polifluoroalquiladas (PFAS) en niveles que requieran informes según las regulaciones actuales de la EPA, TSCA o REACH, ni ningún ingrediente figura en la base de datos global de PFAS de la OCDE.

16. OTRA INFORMACIÓN

16.1 Otra información importante

Aprobado por: Fletcher Rico

Título: Gerente de Operaciones

Esta información es propiedad de R&R Lotion Inc., y puede usarse solo para evaluar este producto y no debe divulgarse a ninguna persona o empresa sin el permiso expreso por escrito de R&R Lotion Inc.

FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD
Loción azul perfumada (segura para ESD)

Fecha de la publicación: 1 de agosto de 2025

16.2 Clasificación HMIS:

Salud 1, Reactividad 0, Inflamabilidad 0, Protección personal X

16.3 CÓDIGOS NFPA:

Salud 1, Inflamabilidad 0, Peligro físico 0, Protección personal 0

Descargo de responsabilidad del fabricante: Hasta donde sabemos, la información contenida en este documento es precisa. Sin embargo, ni **R&R Lotion**, ni **ninguna de sus subsidiarias** asume responsabilidad alguna por la exactitud o integridad de la información contenida en este documento. La determinación final de la idoneidad de cualquier material es responsabilidad exclusiva del usuario. Todos los materiales pueden presentar peligros desconocidos y deben usarse con precaución. Aunque se describen ciertos peligros en este documento, no podemos garantizar que estos sean los únicos peligros que existen.